

## Reestablishing Academic Senate's Role in Policies For Faculty Professional Development Activities.

Whereas Faculty Professional Development falls within the purview of the Academic Senate as the primary recommending body in alignment with the 10+1; and

Whereas faculty and staff do not have the same Professional Development requirements, needs, or obligations; and

Whereas while the shared governance process linked to the Professional Development involves faculty, it does not rely on Academic Senate as the primary recommending body;

Resolved that the Crafton Hills College Academic Senate will establish a sub-committee of Faculty Professional Development and the chair of this committee will be a member of the Academic Senate Executive team; and

Further resolved that the Academic Senate will have direct input on any further Faculty Professional Development activities.